
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Solicitation Response

Proc Folder: 1891588

Solicitation Description: 0826-0016A   Guardrail and Soil Anchored Delineators -0897

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

2026-03-18 13:30 SR 0803 ESR03172600000006039 1

VENDOR

VS0000042984
RED VEST SUPPLY LLC

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0803 DOT2600000069

Total Bid: 138040 Response Date: 2026-03-17 Response Time: 11:49:13

Comments:  

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
John W Estep
304-558-2566
john.w.estep@wv.gov

Vendor
Signature X                                                                     FEIN#                                                       DATE
All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation
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Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
1 Guardrail Mounted Flexible Delineator Post 2000.00000EA 20.610000 41220.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
46161508    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Guardrail Mounted Flexible Delineator Post

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount
2 Soil Anchored Flexible Delineator Posts 2000.00000EA 48.410000 96820.00

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
46161508    

Commodity Line Comments:  

Extended Description:
Soil Anchored Flexible Delineator Posts



Quotation
RED VEST SUPPLY
1656 Lynnbrook Ct.
Orient, OH 43146
Phone (888) 926­6570

DATE 03/17/26
Quotation # CRFQ­0803­

DOT2600000069­1
Customer ID STWV

Quotation For:
STATE OF WEST
VIRGINIA

Quotation valid until: 04­17­2026

Comments or Special Instructions:

SALESPERSON P.O. NUMBER LEAD TIME SHIP VIA F.O.B. POINT TERMS

Nikki Baffa 6 ­ 8 WEEKS Net 30
Days

QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

2000

Shur­Tite Guardrail Flat Mount Delineator ­ Model
SF2752 with 33" white HD post, including (2) #14 × 1­
1/2" self­tapping screws. Reflective sheeting 3" × 9".

Reflective configuration: 1,000 units with white reflective
sheeting on both sides (back­to­back) and 1,000 units
with white reflective sheeting on one side and red

reflective sheeting on the opposite side.

$ 20.61 $ 41,220.00

2000

Shur­Tite Shur­Flex Driveable Delineator ­ Model
SD0032 with 54" white HD post and 2" × 24" square
tube anchor. Reflective sheeting 3" × 9". Reflective

configuration: 1,000 units with white reflective sheeting
on both sides (back­to­back) and 1,000 units with white

reflective sheeting on one side and red reflective
sheeting on the opposite side.

$ 48.41 $ 96,820.00

SUBTOTAL $ 138,040.00

TAX RATE 0.00%

SALES TAX $ 0.00

OTHER ­

TOTAL $ 138,040.00

If you have any questions concerning this quotation, contact sales@redvestsupply.com



CERTIFICATE HOLDER

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2010/05)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

CANCELLATION

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

POLICY

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:

OCCURCLAIMS-MADE

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

GENERAL LIABILITY

PREMISES (Ea occurrence) $
DAMAGE TO RENTED
EACH OCCURRENCE $

MED EXP (Any one person) $

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY $

GENERAL AGGREGATE $

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG $

$RETENTIONDED

CLAIMS-MADE

OCCUR

$

AGGREGATE $

EACH OCCURRENCE $UMBRELLA LIAB

EXCESS LIAB

INSR
LTR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER

POLICY EFF
(MM/DD/YYYY)

POLICY EXP
(MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS

PER
STATUTE

OTH-
ER

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT

E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT

$

$

$

ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE

If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below

(Mandatory in NH)
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

WORKERS COMPENSATION
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO
ALL OWNED SCHEDULED

HIRED AUTOS
NON-OWNED

AUTOS AUTOS

AUTOS

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT

BODILY INJURY (Per person)

BODILY INJURY (Per accident)
PROPERTY DAMAGE $

$

$
$

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

INSR
ADDL

WVD
SUBR

N / A

$

$

(Ea accident)

(Per accident)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW.  THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.
IMPORTANT:  If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed.  If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement.  A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the
certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

INSURED

PHONE
(A/C, No, Ext):

PRODUCER

ADDRESS:
E-MAIL

FAX
(A/C, No):

CONTACT
NAME:

NAIC #

INSURER A :

INSURER B :

INSURER C :

INSURER D :

INSURER E :

INSURER F :

INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

Coverdash�

286 5th Ave

New York NY 10001

Coverdash Agents

agents@coverdash.com

/2&352-(C7 27+(5

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES  (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)
TKLV�FertLILFDte�ZDV�JeQerDteG�DXtRPDtLFDOO\�E\�tKe�LQVXreG�tKrRXJK�tKe�&RYerGDVK�VeOI�VerYLFe�SRrtDO�

04/10/2025

19070

A Y BIP-2Y472318-25-42
2025-04-08 2026-04-08

1,000,000

300,000

5,000

1,000,000

2,000,000

2,000,000

THE STANDARD FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Red Vest Supply, LLC

604 Jett Street

West Portsmouth 45663

✔

✔
✔

Y

OH

West Virginia Correctional Industries

4319 Denmar Rd

Hillsboro 24946WV



EFFECTIVE DATE:

POLICY NUMBER

NAIC CODECARRIER

AGENCY

LOC #:
AGENCY CUSTOMER ID:

ofPageADDITIONAL REMARKS SCHEDULE

ADDITIONAL REMARKS

FORM TITLE:FORM NUMBER:
THIS ADDITIONAL REMARKS FORM IS A SCHEDULE TO ACORD FORM,

© 2008 ACORD CORPORATION.  All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

ACORD 101 (2008/01)

2 2

Coverdash

25 CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE



Qty Unit price Total price

2000 $20.61 $41,220.00

2000 $48.41 $96,820.00

Subtotal $138,040.00

Description

Guardrail Delineator Red/White

Soil Delineator  Red/White





























Michael Lackey - President

1656 Lynnbrook Ct. Orient, OH 43146

888-926-6570 Ext. 6 

govsales@redvestsupply.com

Red Vest Supply LLC 

Michael Lackey

888-926-6570 Ext 6

govsales@redvestsupply.com
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